# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDAR, INC.		09/17/2001	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELDING TECHNOLOGY CORP. II	
Street Address:	24775 Crestview Court	
City:	Farmington Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48335	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1911205	MEDAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: cbaunoch@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: William G. Abbatt

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Abbatt
Signature:	/william g abbatt/
Date:	04/21/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=Medar1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0643

900023466

source=Medar1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0644

25.515(Rev.10/00)				•
MICHIGAN	DEPARTMENT OF CONSU- BUREAU OF COMMERC		RYSERVICES	
Date Received (FOR BUREAUUSE ONLY)				
OCT 3 2001				
	This document is effective on the dat a subsequent effective date within 9 received date is stated in the document.	0 days after	FILED	
Name CT Grista	tim Steten		OCT n 3 2001	
Address Attn. So.	6.A. Styewe Stree		Administrator Bureau of Commercial Services	
City	State	Zip Code	SOMEO OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	
ChicaGo	turned to the name and address yo	bu enterabove. 🔊	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
	ŕ		uctions on the last page)	4 4 5 2 Duktin Asta - \$ 4 0 0
(nonprofit corpo	nt to the provisions of Act 284, Pa rations), the undersigned corpora	ation executes the		1 162, Public Acts of 198.
1. The present n	name of the corporation is: Meda	ar, Inc.		
2. The identifica	tion number assigned by the Bure	eauis:	102-09A	-
3. ArticleI	of the Articles of Inc	orporation is hereb	y amended to read as follo	ws:
Welding Te	echnology Corp. 🎞			
;				
706 - 11/03/80 C T System Online	:			

SAH \$ 12.50cr #118040

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0645** 

## · COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

<ol> <li>(For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of i directors or trustees.)</li> </ol>	ncorporators before the first meeting of the board of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	n was duly adopted on the day of
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of of Directors or Trustees.
Signed thisday of	F systematical and the state of
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all oprovision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)	wing)  fthe amendment.  aving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of holders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such sentitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the e Act if a profit corporation.
Profit Corporations	Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations
Signed this 17 day of September 2001  By (Signature of an authorized officer or agent)  Daniel I Brink, Secretary (Type or Print Name)	Signed thisday of,  By

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0646**